
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 208-00267

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/17/2008 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:4/15/2008 4/15/2008

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding an amendment to a Contractor on Payroll (COP)
agreement with Aileen Kroll, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

a) To fulfill the Welfare and Institutions Code requirements regarding Patients Rights advocacy,
approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment in the amount of $13,820 to the COP
agreement with Aileen Kroll to provide services to the Patient Rights Office for the period of July 1,
2007 through June 30, 2008 for a contract amount not to exceed $78,500; and

b) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contract, provided that
any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract's dollar amount.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter 3/25/08, 2. Second Amendment, 3. Board Letter 4/15/08

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/15/2008 2 Pass

Continued, as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS3/25/2008 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

